

Order below Exh.1 in Spl.CS No.49/2022

Record shows that the applications filed by defendant Nos.7 and 11 at **Exh.43** and by defendant Nos.9 and 10 at **Exh.41** for setting aside No WS order and ex-parte order, respectively, came to be allowed by order dated 27/11/2024 and subject to cost of Rs.2000/- each. Today, plaintiffs have acknowledged the cost amount. Hence, I pass following order:-

ORDER

Ex-parte order dated 24/08/2022 passed against defendant Nos.9 and 10 and No WS order dated 23/09/2022 passed against defendant Nos.7 and 11 is set aside and the WS filed by defendant Nos.7 and 9 to 11 be taken on record.

Date :19/12/2024

(Ashish B. Marlecha)
Civil Judge (Sr.Dn.),
Nilanga, Dist. Latur.